VIDYAVARDHINI'S

Annasaheb Vartak College of Arts, Kedarnath Malhotra College of Commerce & E. S. Andrades College of Science, Vasai Road (W) Dist – Palghar 401202

19 October 2019

Staff Notice - Degree College

All the Teaching & Non-teaching Staff members are informed that Management of the institute has decided to celebrate *Diwali Snehmelava*, with college staff, on Wednesday 23rd October 2019, at 10.30 am in C. R. Rajani Auditorium. You are requested remain present for this celebration.

TC Principal PRINCIPAL A. V. COLLEGE OF ARTS K. M. COLLEGE OF COMMERCE E. S. A. COLLEGE OF SCIENCE VASAI ROAD, DIST. PALGHAR-401202



CS Scanned with CamScanner



Vidyavardhini's

Annasaheb Vartak College of Arts, K.M. College of Commerce &

E.S. Andrades College of Science

Vasai West, Vasai -401202 Dist. Palghar, Maharashtra (India) Estd: 1971, Affiliated to University of Mumbai.

Report

Diwali Celebration with students, employees and management.

Time:

10:30 am

Venue: C.R. Rajani Auditorium

Date: 23 October, 2019

Chairperson: Mr. Babansheth Naik (Vice- Chairman, Vidyavardhini Educational Institution, Vasai)

To celebrate the festival of light with all the staff of the institution was the main purpose behind the organisation of this programme. All the staff developed a strong sense of association with the institution and realised the importance of peaceful coexistence for the bright future of the institution.



LLEGE O COLLEGE OF COMMERCE COLLEGE OF SCIENCE AI ROAD, DIST. PALGHAR-401202

CS Scanned with CamScanner







